COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name
Brent Fary

John Defibaugh
Kasey Young
Megan Mangum
Michael Gowens
Niceforo Mendoza
Rachel Lakey
Shannon Young
Stacha English
Mandy Griffin
Timothy Taylor

Francisco Martinez Rosario

Current Dept
Jail Operations

Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Human Resources
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Human Resources
Jail Operations
Tax Assessor
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Dispatch

Dept # Current Title

5030
5030
5030
0301
5030
5030
0301
5030
3101
5001
5001
5003

Jail Sergeant

Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Benefits Representative
Detention Officer
Lieutenant

Human Resources Generalist
Detention Officer
Deputy Tax Clerk I
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff
Dispatcher

July 12, 2021

Crnt Salary Grade New Dept

$62,086
$52,514
$54,172
$45,803
$52,901
$78,779
$62,201
$57,028
$33,883
$65,243
$83,148
$44,096

556
550
550
535
550
570
537
550
531
556
556
551

Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Human Resources
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Human Resources
Jail Operations
Tax Assessor

Jail Operations
Facilities

Jail Operations

Dept #
5030

5030
5030
0301
5030
5030
0301
5030
3101
5030
4010
5030

New Title
Jail Sergeant

Jail Sergeant

Jail Sergeant

Human Resources Generalist
Jail Sergeant

Captain

Functional Analyst

Jail Sergeant

Account/Office Clerk
Lieutenant

Grounds Keeper

Detention Officer

New Salary Grade

$62,086
$62,061
$62,298
$53,097
$62,061
$87,130
$65,311
$65,582
$35,577
$75,029
$44,981
$43,253

556
556
556
537
556
572
538
556
532
570
531
550

Min?

YES

YES
YES
YES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

% chg
0%
18%
15%
16%
17%
11%
5%
15%
5%
15%

-46%
2%

Eff Date
6/28/2021

6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
7/12/2021

Notes
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Demotion

HR Pre-Approval; Demotion



