## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## July 12, 2021

Name	<b>Current Dept</b>	Dept #	<b>Current Title</b>	<b>Crnt Salary</b>	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Brent Fary	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$62,086	556	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$62,086	556		0%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
John Defibaugh	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$52,514	550	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$62,061	556	YES	18%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Kasey Young	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$54,172	550	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$62,298	556		15%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Megan Mangum	Human Resources	0301	Benefits Representative	\$45,803	535	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Generalist	\$53,097	537	YES	16%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Michael Gowens	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$52,901	550	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$62,061	556	YES	17%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Niceforo Mendoza	Jail Operations	5030	Lieutenant	\$78,779	570	Jail Operations	5030	Captain	\$87,130	572	YES	11%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Rachel Lakey	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Generalist	\$62,201	537	Human Resources	0301	Functional Analyst	\$65,311	538		5%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Shannon Young	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$57,028	550	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$65,582	556		15%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Stacha English	Tax Assessor	3101	Deputy Tax Clerk I	\$33,883	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Account/Office Clerk	\$35,577	532		5%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Mandy Griffin	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$65,243	556	Jail Operations	5030	Lieutenant	\$75,029	570		15%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Timothy Taylor	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$83,148	556	Facilities	4010	Grounds Keeper	\$44,981	531		-46%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
Francisco Martinez Rosario	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$44,096	551	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$43,253	550		-2%	7/12/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion